
25th IHF Women's World Championship 2021
Spain

Preliminary Round - Group A

Match Team Statistics FRI 3 DEC 2021
18:00

Palau d'Esports de GranollersMatch No: 9

HBLWTEAM7-------------GPA-000100--_83 1 Report Created  FRI 3 DEC 2021 19:39

FRA  30 - 20  ANG
(13 - 9) (17 - 11)

Referees: LONCAR DReferees:  / LONCAR Z (CRO)

FRA - France
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TF ST BS

Penalties
YC 2Min RC BC TP

1 GLAUSER Laura 0/1 0 0/1 2 1 1 55:14
2 NOCANDY Meline 3/3 100 2/2 1/1 2 17:01
3 TOUBLANC Alicia 3/3 100 3/3 1 32:02
6 VALENTINI Chloe 2/2 100 2/2 1 25:32
7 PINEAU Allison 2/2 100 2/2 1 27:27
8 LASSOURCE Coralie 2/2 100 1/1 1/1 1 1 1 40:18

10 ZAADI DEUNA Grace 1/8 13 0/4 0/2 0/1 1/1 1 1 1 1 42:07
15 NIAKATE Kalidiatou 2/4 50 2/2 0/2 3 3 1 32:16
16 DARLEUX Cleopatre
19 SERCIEN UGOLIN Oceane 1/3 33 1/1 0/2 3 14:04
20 FLIPPES Laura 2/3 67 1/1 1/1 0/1 4 1 1 18:24
22 HORACEK Tamara 3/5 60 3/4 0/1 8:00
24 EDWIGE Beatrice 1/2 50 1/2 1 1 1 32:53
26 FOPPA Pauletta 4/7 57 2/4 2/3 1 2 19:29
27 NZE MINKO Estelle 0/1 0 0/1 4 1 29:00
31 GRANIER Lucie 4/5 80 4/5 26:13

Bench/Team
30/51 59 9/17 8/9 2/8 3/4 3/4 2/4 3/5 23 10 4 2 4Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

1 GLAUSER Laura 16/35 46 5/15 33 5/7 71 5/5 100 0/2 0 1/5 20
16 DARLEUX Cleopatre

EG 2
Totals 16/36 44 5/15 33 5/7 71 5/5 100 0/2 0 1/5 20

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 9 5 1 2 17 53
Wing Shots 8 1 9 89
9m Shots 2 3 2 1 8 25
7m Shots 3 1 N/A 4 75
Fast Breaks 3 1 4 75
Breakthroughs 2 2 4 50
Empty Net Goals 3 N/A 2 5 60
Totals 30 12 3 5 1 51 59

Number of Attacks: 58, Scoring Efficiency: 52%
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Referees: LONCAR DReferees:  / LONCAR Z (CRO)

FRA - France

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots
1 GLAUSER L

1-Missed

2 NOCANDY M
2/2

1/1

3 TOUBLANC A
2/2 1/1

6 VALENTINI C

1/1 1/1

7 PINEAU A

2/2

8 LASSOURCE C

1/1 1/1

10 ZAADI DEUNA G
1/2 0/1

0/2
0/1

1-Missed 1-Blocked

15 NIAKATE K
0/1

1/1 1/1
1-Post

16 DARLEUX C 19 SERCIEN UGOLIN O
0/1

1/1
1-Post

20 FLIPPES L
2/2

1-Missed

22 HORACEK T
1/1

1/2 1/2

24 EDWIGE B

1/1
1-Post

26 FOPPA P
0/1 1/1

2/3
1/1

1-Post

27 NZE MINKO E

0/1

31 GRANIER L
2/2

2/2
1-Post

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

8/9 1/3 3/5
1/5 2/2 4/6
7/7 2/2 2/3

3-Missed 5-Post 1-Blocked

Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

7/8
0/1

3/6

2/4

3/5
4/9 2/4

1/1
0/3

2/2
3/4

3/4

0/2
0/2

1/3

4/6

2/2
7/100/7

2/6
0/0

2/6
0/0

2/2

3/3 0/1 2/6
2/3 1/2 4/6
3/7 0/3 1/5

1 GLAUSER L
3/3 2/6
2/3 1/2 4/6
3/7 0/3 1/5

16 DARLEUX C
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FRA  30 - 20  ANG
(13 - 9) (17 - 11)

Referees: LONCAR DReferees:  / LONCAR Z (CRO)

ANG - Angola
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TF ST BS

Penalties
YC 2Min RC BC TP

1 ALBERTO Marta Samuel 1/1 100 1/1 1 46:10
2 NENGANGA Vilma Pegado 2/4 50 2/3 0/1 3 22:17
5 QUIZELETE Marilia Jacita Jose 0/1 0 0/1 43:08
6 MACHADO Juliana Jose 3/6 50 2/3 1/3 1 1 38:55
8 PAULO Helena Gilda Simao 2/5 40 0/1 0/2 1/1 1/1 2 16:33

10 KASSOMA Albertina da Cruz 1/1 100 1/1 1 5 1 1 1 52:59
11 MARIO Liliane Martines
12 SOUSA Helena Chidi Cawela de 0:32
13 FONSECA Natalia Mafiela Kamalandua 1/3 33 1/3 1 1 39:53
17 DOMBAXE Wuta Waco Bige 0/3 0 0/3 1 1 2 31:04
18 PASCOAL Stelvia de Jesus 2/5 40 2/4 0/1 2 2 1 38:44
19 PEMBA Tchieza Teresa de Assuncao 9:49
20 PAULO Eliane
25 VENANCIO Liliana da Silva 5/8 63 3/4 2/4 1 1 2 32:05
80 MASSEU Mbongo Madalena 0/1 0 0/1 1 5:40
90 GUIALO Isabel Evelize Wangimba 3/8 38 1/1 0/5 1/1 1/1 4 1 42:11

Bench/Team
20/46 43 10/19 2/8 0/9 2/2 4/6 2/2 12 14 3 1 1 7Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

1 ALBERTO Marta Samuel 12/38 32 5/13 38 0/8 0 3/5 60 1/2 50 1/4 25 2/4 50
12 SOUSA Helena Chidi Cawela de 0/2 0 0/2 0
20 PAULO Eliane

EG 3
Totals 12/42 29 5/14 36 0/8 0 3/5 60 1/4 25 1/4 25 2/4 50

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 10 5 2 1 1 19 53
Wing Shots 2 5 1 8 25
9m Shots 5 1 2 1 9 0
7m Shots 2 N/A 2 100
Fast Breaks
Breakthroughs 4 1 1 6 67
Empty Net Goals 2 N/A 2 100
Totals 20 16 3 5 2 46 43

Number of Attacks: 57, Scoring Efficiency: 35%
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FRA  30 - 20  ANG
(13 - 9) (17 - 11)

Referees: LONCAR DReferees:  / LONCAR Z (CRO)

ANG - Angola

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots

1 ALBERTO M

1/1

2 NENGANGA V

0/1
2/2

1-Blocked

5 QUIZELETE M

0/1

6 MACHADO J
0/1 1/2

0/1
1/1 1/1

8 PAULO H
1/1

0/1
1/1

1-Missed 1-Post

10 KASSOMA A

1/1

11 MARIO L

12 SOUSA H 13 FONSECA N
1/1
0/1

0/1

17 DOMBAXE W

0/1
1-Missed 1-Post

18 PASCOAL S
1/1
0/1

1/2
1-Blocked

19 PEMBA T 20 PAULO E 25 VENANCIO L
1/1

1/2 1/1
1/2 1/1

1-Post

80 MASSEU M

1-Post

90 GUIALO I
0/2 0/1

1/1
2/2

1-Missed 1-Post

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

0/3 1/1 4/6
1/3 1/2 2/6
4/7 3/3 4/5

3-Missed 5-Post 2-Blocked

Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

2/6
0/0

2/6

4/6

2/2
7/10 0/7

0/2
0/2

1/3
0/0

2/2

1/1
0/3

2/2

2/4

3/5
4/92/4

7/8
0/1

3/6
3/4

3/4

1/9 2/3 2/5
4/5 0/2 2/6
0/7 0/2 1/3

1 ALBERTO M
1/9 2/2 2/5
4/4 0/2 2/5
0/6 0/2 1/3

12 SOUSA H

0/1 0/1

20 PAULO E

Legend:
% Efficiency 2Min 2-Minute Suspensions 6m 6 metre Shots 7m 7-metre Shots 9m 9-metre Shots
AS Assists BC Blue Cards BS Blocked Shots BT Breakthroughs D Direct Red Card
EG Empty Goal FB Fast Breaks G/S Goals/Shots N/A Not Applicable No. Uniform Number
RC Red Cards S/S Saves/Shots ST Steals TO Turnover TP Time Played
Wing Wing Shots X Red Card After 3rd 2-Minute Suspension YC Yellow Cards
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